1
1 mm Pitch, WtoB, Positive Lock Connector
DF50 Series
2010.9
■Features
1. Positive lock provides clear tactile click and
secure mating
Thanks to the structure at the base of the terminal

3
DF50 Series●1 mm Pitch, WtoB, Positive Lock Connector
■Ordering information
● Connector
DF50 − * DP − 1 V **
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻
● Crimp contact
DF50 − 2830 SCF A
❶ ❼ ❽ ❾
❻  Specifications
  (51):SMT Embossed tape packaging
  (52): SMT Embossed tape packaging
(with vacuum pick-up cap)
❼  Applicable Conductor
  2830 : AWG 28 to AWG 30
  3032 : AWG 30 to AWG 32(under development)
❽  Plating specification
  A:gold plating
❶ Series name :  DF50(double-row)
DF50A(single-row)
❷ Number of positions  : 20, 30, 40, 50(double-row)
: 2 to 16(single-row)
❸  Connector type
  DP : Double-row header
  DS : Double-row socket
  P : Single-row header
  S : Single-row socket
❹ Contact pitch:1.0mm
❺  Type of housing
  C : Crimp socket
  V: Straight SMT
  H: Right angle SMT(under development)
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
4
DF50 Series●1 mm Pitch, WtoB, Positive Lock Connector
[Specifications number] - * *, (* *)
(51) : Embossed tape packaging
(52) :  SMT Embossed tape packaging
(with vacuum pick-up cap)
■Double row straight pin header
■Recommended PCB mounting pattern
P=1
B
A